INSTRUCT IONS

PLEASE RETAIN THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE

ASSEMBLY

@ NUMBER OF PERSON: 2

TIME ASSEMBLE : 40-70 minutes



your new pet house

» Thanks for letting me be a home for your furry friend(s).
» They'll be cozy and protected from the weather when they're with me.
» Just remember to take care of me too, so | can last a long time.

» When you first get me, you might smell a funny smell.Don't worry
it's not dangerous.

» Just let me air out for a few days and the smell will go away.

2 4
I HELP CENTER

» Be careful when you're putting me together because some of my parts
can be sharp or heavy.

» Make sure to start by loosely putting in screws, and then tighten them all > Your full satisfaction is our FIRST priority

before using me. » We hope you enjoy it and have a good shopping experience.
» If you notice anything broken or missing, stop using me until it's fixed. > We are committed to resolve any situation when it does not

and please follow the instructions from the maker so your warranty meet your expectations.

stays good.

» Please feel free to contact us through order detail page,

» You can use me both inside and outside, but if you put me outside, we will get back to you and solve them within 24 hours.

make sure to give me an extra cover to keep me from getting moldy.

» | like to be on a level surface so my doors work smoothly.

» Keep me away from fire and dangerous chemicals.

» Clean me with a damp, soapy sponge without corrosive agents.
» Dry me with a soft, clean, dry cloth.

» Do not use a high pressure cleaner on me.

» Do not use bleach, acids, solvents, or abrasive cleaners on me.

» Check that all my bolts, screws, and knobs are tight every 90 days.

1-18 18-18



Back
b

N Y
AMAARARMREBANNRS 7\
g A\ RRMRRARRE N\RNN\B 7% AN
\ A\RRMRARRRR \RN\QV 2 AW
. .
B \y \

s
A\ MMM RARARREANNRY 7\
. A\ MMM RARREONRNNNS 7 AN
\ A\RRMWARRERR: \WRN\WVZ2 AN
. -
NNy \

STEP 22|

218

17-18



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Tool Required: ~&3

Electric Drill ===

Phillips Screwdriver

ELLLLLT

/a
=
o=
o~
=
4
//
//
~

A

@ Left panel

>

X

/A

C M3*16 9PCS

=
.
[¢je]
=
-+
o
)
=
¢
—

@ Back down panel

This side is fixed on
the Left panel

@ Down tray

D M3%18 8PCS

This side is fixed on

This side is fixed on

This side is fixed on
the Right panel

b

2

Fix (L) Left metal supporter and (R) Right metal supporter to@Left panel, @
Right panel, @ Roof respectively with screws. STEP 21

3—-18

16—-18



4-18

—
z
b IS
z =
y .
- [}
: k= 3
S 2z o)
e £ E
|« o
=k z
— =
=
—| £ ) &)
)
TLM \ 5
P m < [ S
A +
Z| S 5 o b 2
o 2 3 S =
~ S TR F= @
+ ) o < =
(8] S v @)
Y 2 nLa v
3| = .
— =
]
| ¥ :
| - g
e o ~
S o] 9] Q
=3 = ;
= 5 = 2
O 3 2 o
A= = g £
5] 3 — ®
— (=) o C o
o = ) +
o = N O 4y
[t 2] = O

1PC

/i

@ R
A XN N XA

A\ MR RRARRER NS 7 AN

% A NN AZX N\

Back

//

=~ A R
[S) \NMARARRARRR AN
s \RRRRARRE W\
oy, \RRRARREE N\
\MMW\
\M MW\
\y \
=/
XYY
AN, 77

1PC

Fix (B)Wooden knob with screw.

STEP 19| Put m@ Chew stick.

M M3%25

Insert @ *2 Upper divider panel .

STEP 20|

15-18



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Tool Required: ~&7

Electric Drill === Phillips Screwdriver

Parts Description

C M3*16 4PCS

TI I I
// /NN

Noted: Please open the door
before you fix the ramp.

ANAANN XX\ N\
MNAND Y XN\

AN NN N XY XN AN N

A
NAZA
7

AW\
AMAWAN
VW

N\ \

N\
x \
ANQ\\Y

STEP 17

. A M4x45 10PCS+1

B S 3PCS
N C  M3*16 41PCS+1
~ D M3x18 10PCS+1

E & 1PC

F 9 5PCS

6 XN 2PCS

H <9 4PCS

I AN 1PC

R —— 1PC

L a7 1PC
™~ T M3%12 6PCS+1
™~ K M3%35 8PCS+1
~ Mo M3%25 3PCS+1
N N M3%23 3PCS+1
A 0 M4x50 1PC+1

og]
\Tf ;
AW\ ) =

% e
,- I 7L
A av. A\
- 7
4 —H
f NN\ // .
AXXY
va /’A DX
(7 ey et
\A\ RRMAV. AR
\L\LARAMY, ARRAY
NX S LU XN

Insert (8) Upper tray.

The tray which with hand groove is facing outward.

STEP 18

5—183

14-18



M M3%25 2PCS B &3 2PCS

lwe]
\ o

(@]
‘ W‘
AVA

N L LAY

DA NN N VAN

\2.8M\\\ LA V. AW

A\ V.72, AW |
NAZ NN N AN VAN

AVAWAN
AN

s
e
\ WY
N\
\
v

Fix (B) *2 Wooden knobs with screws.

STEP 15|

C M3*x16 12PCS E

Fix (F)*2 Bolts, Fix (E) Lock on@ Front upper panel with screws.

C M3%l6 4PCS

Back
=}
»
\\\\ ’/
=}
N /
N
\\ B

TN /
N s Front

STEP 16| Fix(9 Ramp on () Layer panel with screws.

C M3%16 12PCS R

Fix (F)*2 Bolts on@ Front down panel with screws.

STEP 2

13-18

6-183



4PCS

STEP 13

D

/i

\LRANM MMM WA \\\\VAY

AN N N N NN N NV ) YA

AY
\L L MR RARRRR I\ MY
\RRLLRARRMRNNY
\RLMRANVRMRRRWNY
A
SO DALY\
\

A MMM RMMWY: VAR 7AW

/e /re/
ami e
77017
AL,

Put the rabbit hutch flat, Fix (H)*4 Wheelie with (I) spanner.

Insert@ Down tray.

STEP 14

The tray which with hand groove is facing outward.

J M3%12 2PCS

Fix (D Feeder on (3) Left panel with screws.

K M3%35 4PCS

STEP 3 |

Fix @Right panel ,@ Back upper panel, @ Back down panel together with screws.

STEP 4 |

12-18

7-18



8 > NAAL/
N_L 1/
T/
/ y///4

STEP 5

D+

STEP 6

8-18

4
3
[
o
o
2 v
= 2
s &
—_ wv
g <
< =]
& & x
a E
- Z
3 2
© (]
o
x
<
g R g
@ ] S
© %
3
|m o
©
s ©o ©
c c
© (]
o ) o
2 £
.kmw [
= s
@ o
S £
2 9]
& @ wn 2
[alh c | &) g
[ap] m (a9 @
N 2
5] 3
™ g ©
wM L] 0 =
—
ae) © % )
= < N x
i = -
=
)
-
o S
[
2 i
> ©
3 X
2 i
o« _
© g
C
©
T o
s £
© (o]
g & X S
a A\ MMM RAR MMM\ RN ..m
= AU NN VA o
I i RN S A &
o Q A\MARWARMMAM MMM\ VAW
< S o \ R AN MM MM M MR\ (AR WY @
- \' AL L MMM MM MM\ \ R WY
= ~M ALTLLL T OA TANTTTN °
o
©
-~ i == |m
N L. - (]
3 © 23
sy} \ > [sl]
[aa] < Q3
- mh
c / o r
(9]
1] Q=
2 35
2 €5
2 g3
g A\ oF
o \\ Y/ o
o ]
[S]
s \ 63
% \\I /5 = @ .m_m
| e— - =S
\ \W/A—_iﬂiﬁewf — < 2@
/A |\ 0 W\ 2\ — L v 23
7w -\ /A w— mm 25
L \V/ /7 — S g 23
| X 4 T » =T}
ot AT ’ o< & R
[N ] c ¥ [a¥h Qe
= 2 — =] m
ge 8
Lo Qc g
®© o
MM O a ROu (O]
te} *
. <
™ =
5| =
<< = &
2 %]

11-18



> S
(ol
= | Y o
= =
©n | A =
<t wn
[aN]
i
AN *
\L L LA AR MR R\ MRW jag) 4
\ LR MR AR MR RR NN\ RRVA = o
O RNSANY ks
e \LR'ANM MR R RR\\ViR W\ S 9]
\L AN MM MR R R R\ (MR — c
Q \AL LML AR R MR\ AW c
lav] AV MMM MY AVA\NRA\ MW W\ w
[aa] o s
e 9]
=
o - \ =
~ T T T 77 *
& H7777 G
\\\\\\\ <
UL L L L LA k=
i/ E
|||||| 7 5]
|||||||| c
©
{ o
c
IIIIII 3
\\\\\\\ <]
©
. 2
: o y 2 2
© - an o0
< v/
©
Q y [aa] @
=
[} \ c
.|m ©
= <
E g
s { y
o o
S &
%
© |« 3=
4
t [ FRs]
Q N o 2
L
£ < @H.
* g
c
N § 2
[ =)
o)
-
<
=2
=
]
c
o ©
£ o]
o 5
2 by
T T = 5
(77777777777 XNZ717) 2 =
(77777777777 N1/ = &=
(77777777777 i7 7/ 5] S
(77777777777 /77 S =
(J7777777777) /7 S @
(77777777777 (/7
(77777777777 /), S o
A, = 3 2
(o] -
/ © ]
N~ -+
3 °
\ 2 m
© s
c
k]
c 2
© o
Ny o
[ 4
g 5
AN\ S = “
7 ¥ @3
/, © 75
/, o < %
7 G) S5
/ // 2 [
— g >
[ o v
C o >
] S8
o wn 2 o
& &) s
% 3 5 9
5 S S S ® ©3
= = 0 x &
[ Mﬁ o Qo
= &
& R —
= - | = S
Ay [a )
=
ad a2l = =
7] w2

10—-18

9-18



	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K01
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K02
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K03
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K04
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K05
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K06
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K07
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K08
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K09
	EYR-A2403兔笼说明书-16K10

